

Meeting Agenda Item Coversheet

				r = -						
MEETING DATE:		July 5, 2022	Submitted By: Administration							
SUBJECT: This will be the name of the Item as it will appear on the Agenda		Resolution 2022-16 Levying the Annual Special Assessment for Residential Solid Waste Services for Fiscal Year 2022-23								
STAFF RECOMMEND (MOTION READ			Motion to approve Resolution 2022-16 Levying the Annual Special Assessment for Residential Solid Waste Services for Fiscal Year 2022-23							
SUMMARY and/or JUSTIFICATION:	agreer Souther levying tax bill The pr the Pr Non-A	The City currently provides residential solid waste services within the City through an agreement entered into on July 22, 2019 with Advanced Disposal Services/Solid Waste Southeast, Inc. The City commenced collecting funds for the costs for such services by levying an annual special assessment against residential property to be collected on the tax bill in Fiscal Year 2021-22, in lieu of direct (quarterly, monthly) billing. The proposed resolution, through provisions identified in Ordinance 2021-02, constitutes the Preliminary Assessment Resolution which levies a Residential Solid Waste Services Non-Ad Valorem Special Assessment for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2022, and provides for a noticed public hearing to adopt the special assessment on September 6, 2022.								
SELECT, if applicable		AGREEMENT:				BUDGET:				
		STAFF REPORT:				PROCLAMATION:				
		EXHIBIT(S):			OTHER:		Х		
IDENTIFY EACH ATTACHMENT. For example, an agreement may have 2 exhibits, identify the agreement and Exhibit A and Exhibit B		Resolution 2022-16 Appendix A – Estimated Residential Solid Waste Services Assessment Rate Schedule Appendix B – Form of Notice to be Published Appendix – C – Form of Mailed Notice								
SELECT, if applicable		RESOLUT	ION:		Х	ORDINANCE:				
IDENTIFY FULL RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE TITLE (if Item is not a Resolution or Ordinance, please erase all default text from this field's textbox and leave blank) Please keep text indented.		RESOLUTION 2022-16 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, RELATING TO THE PROVISION OF RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE SERVICES IN THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA; PROVIDING FOR PURPOSE AND DEFINITIONS; PROVIDING FOR LEGISLATIVE DETERMINATIONS; ESTABLISHING THE ESTIMATED RATE FOR THE RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE SERVICES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2022; DIRECTING THE PREPARATION OF A RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE SERVICES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ROLL; AUTHORIZING A PUBLIC HEARING AND DIRECTING THE PROVISION OF NOTICE THEREOF; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE								

	D	ATE.	
FISCAL IMPACT (if a	ny):		\$